

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1523

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2018


 FUNDS TO ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER PMAY


1523.  SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

 DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds released to Government of Andhra Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) during the last three years;

(b) the names of districts in the State covered under the said scheme; and

(c) the number of houses constructed/ likely to be constructed in East and West Godavari districts of the State under the said scheme?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) : The erstwhile rural housing scheme Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) has been restructured into Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana- Gramin (PMAY-G) with effect from 01.04.2016. The detail of funds released to the State of Andhra Pradesh under rural housing scheme during the last three years is given below:


Financial Year Funds Released (Rs. in lakh)

2015-16 28113.322

2016-17 21712.785

2017-18 35192.885


(b) : All the districts of Andhra Pradesh are covered under PMAY-G.


(c) : As reported by the State Government on 24.07.2018, the details of houses constructed/likely to be constructed under PMAY-G in East and West Godavari districts is given below:


District 2016-17 2017-18

 Houses

constructed

Houses likely

to be

constructed

Houses

constructed

Houses likely

to be

constructed

East Godavari 4887 9902 240 10416

West Godavari 3677 3837 633 6081
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